
KEY DATES

Christ Church CofE 
Primary School

Christmas Productions 
Nursery/Reception - Thursday 14th December
9:30am & 2pm 
Year 1 & 2 - Tuesday 12th December 9:30am &
2pm 
Year 3 & 4 - Wednesday 13th December 9:30am
& 2pm 
Year 5 & 6 -  Friday 15th  December 9:30am &
2pm 

Christmas Parties  
Nursery/Reception - Thursday 21st pm
Year 1 & 2 - Wednesday 20th December pm
Year 3 & 4 - Monday 18th December pm
Year 5 & 6 - Tuesday 19th December pm

Christmas Panto in school 6th December 1.45pm
Choir singing at Kingfisher care home on 6th
December at 11am
Christingle service at church- all parents
welcome Thursday 7th December at 9.15am
Saturday 9th December- 10am Choir opening
the Christmas Market in Northumberland
Square. 
Christmas lunch 14th December and Choir
singing at the bandstand
Carol Service in Church Thursday 21st
December- all parents welcome
Winning House Treat Friday 22nd December am
Whole School Talent Show  Friday 22nd
December pm

Friday 1st December 2023 

Our fantastic Mrs. Eiles, has decided to retire
after over 24 years in the school office. Her last
day with us will be Friday 22nd December. We
wish her lot of luck and we will miss her lots.
Currently in the school office, we have Miss

Chessher, our apprentice, and on Monday 4th
December she will be joined my Mr. Mann. This

will ensure that we have a smooth handover
period. 

Christmas jumper day is
Thursday 7th December.
Just a reminder that we
are asking children to

bring in an old t-shirt that
they can decorate in

school. Any spare t-shirts
would be gratefully

received.  


